



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2023-2027 RESIDENTIAL REFUSE
 COLLECTION & DISPOSAL SERVICE
 BID NO. 052304
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0228

DATE: 5/25/2023
 TIME: 9:00 AM

Prepared By: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

| Bid Item. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | Priority Waste, LLC | GFL Environmental USA, Inc. | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| Bid Item 1. | <i>Standard Solid Mixed Waste Collection</i> | \$ 3,505,633.04 | \$ 3,280,251.52 | * |
| Bid Item 2. | <i>Alternate Solid Mixed Waste Collection – Cart System</i> | \$ 4,646,117.84 | \$ 3,600,673.44 | * |
| Bid Item 3. | <i>Street Litter Containers</i> | <i>Included in #1 and 2 Total</i> | <i>Included</i> | |
| Bid Item 4. | <i>Solid Mixed Waste Disposal</i> | \$ 484,450.00 | \$ 474,100.00 | * |
| Bid Item 5. | <i>Yard Waste, Single Family, Collection</i> | <i>Included in #1 and 2 Total</i> | <i>Included</i> | |
| Bid Item 6. | <i>Yard Waste, Single Family, Disposal</i> | \$ 140,160.00 | \$ 152,736.00 | * |
| Bid Item 7. | <i>Standard Recyclables Collection and Disposal</i> | <i>Included in #1 Total</i> | \$ 1,091,606.88 | * |
| Bid Item 8. | <i>Alternate Cart System Recyclables Collection and Disposal</i> | <i>Included in #2 Total</i> | \$ 1,202,939.92 | * |
| | <i>Additional 96 Gallon Cart (Cost per Each)</i> | \$ - | \$ - | |
| | <i>Additional 64-Gallon Cart (Cost per Each)</i> | \$ - | \$ - | |
| Base Bid Total (Item Totals for 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7) | | \$ 4,130,243.04 | \$ 4,998,694.40 | * |
| Alternate Bid Total (Item Totals for 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8) | | \$ 5,270,727.84 | \$ 5,319,116.32 | * |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2023-2027 RESIDENTIAL REFUSE
 COLLECTION & DISPOSAL SERVICE
 BID NO. 052304
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0228

Priority Waste, LLC
 4500 River Ridge Drive, Suite 200
 Clinton Township, MI 48038

GFL Environmental USA, Inc.
 26999 Central Park Blvd., Suite 200
 Southfield, MI 48076

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Weeks | Amount | Unit Price | Weeks | Amount |
|----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|--------------|
| 1. Standard Solid Mixed Waste Collection | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Year 1 | 5,222 | Units | 2.43 | 52 | 659,851.92 | 2.23 | 52 | 605,543.12 * |
| 2. | Year 2 | 5,222 | Units | 2.50 | 52 | 678,860.00 | 2.32 | 52 | 629,982.08 * |
| 3. | Year 3 | 5,222 | Units | 2.58 | 52 | 700,583.52 | 2.41 | 52 | 654,421.04 * |
| 4. | Year 4 | 5,222 | Units | 2.66 | 52 | 722,307.04 | 2.51 | 52 | 681,575.44 * |
| 5. | Year 5 | 5,222 | Units | 2.74 | 52 | 744,030.56 | 2.61 | 52 | 708,729.84 * |
| Bid Item 1. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | | | | | 3,505,633.04 | 3,280,251.52 * | | |
| 2. Alternate Solid Mixed Waste Collection – Cart System | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Year 1 | 5,222 | Units | 3.22 | 52 | 874,371.68 | 2.45 | 52 | 665,282.80 * |
| 2. | Year 2 | 5,222 | Units | 3.32 | 52 | 901,526.08 | 2.55 | 52 | 692,437.20 * |
| 3. | Year 3 | 5,222 | Units | 3.42 | 52 | 928,680.48 | 2.65 | 52 | 719,591.60 * |
| 4. | Year 4 | 5,222 | Units | 3.52 | 52 | 955,834.88 | 2.75 | 52 | 746,746.00 * |
| 5. | Year 5 | 5,222 | Units | 3.63 | 52 | 985,704.72 | 2.86 | 52 | 776,615.84 * |
| Bid Item 2. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | | | | | 4,646,117.84 | 3,600,673.44 * | | |
| 3. Street Litter Containers | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Year 1 | 20 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| 2. | Year 2 | 20 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| 3. | Year 3 | 20 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| 4. | Year 4 | 20 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| 5. | Year 5 | 20 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| Item 3. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | | | | | Included in #1 and 2 Total | | Included | |
| 4. Solid Mixed Waste Disposal | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Year 1 | 5,000 | Units | 18.25 | 0 | 91,250.00 | 17.77 | | 88,850.00 |
| 2. | Year 2 | 5,000 | Units | 18.80 | 0 | 94,000.00 | 18.35 | | 91,750.00 * |
| 3. | Year 3 | 5,000 | Units | 19.36 | 0 | 96,800.00 | 18.94 | | 94,700.00 * |
| 4. | Year 4 | 5,000 | Units | 19.94 | 0 | 99,700.00 | 19.56 | | 97,800.00 * |



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2023-2027 RESIDENTIAL REFUSE
 COLLECTION & DISPOSAL SERVICE
 BID NO. 052304
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0228

Priority Waste, LLC
 4500 River Ridge Drive, Suite 200
 Clinton Township, MI 48038

GFL Environmental USA, Inc.
 26999 Central Park Blvd., Suite 200
 Southfield, MI 48076

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Weeks | Amount | Unit Price | Weeks | Amount |
|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------------|-------|------------|-------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|-------|--------------|
| 5. | Year 5 | 5,000 | Units | 20.54 | 0 | 102,700.00 | 20.20 | | 101,000.00 * |
| Item 4. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | | | | | 484,450.00 | 474,100.00 * | | |
| 5. Yard Waste, Single Family, Collection | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Year 1 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| 2. | Year 2 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| 3. | Year 3 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| 4. | Year 4 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| 5. | Year 5 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | | 52 | 0.00 |
| Item 5. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | | | | | Included in #1 and 2 Total | Included | | |
| 6. Yard Waste, Single Family, Disposal | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Year 1 | 1,200 | Units | 22.00 | | 26,400.00 | 23.50 | | 28,200.00 |
| 2. | Year 2 | 1,200 | Units | 22.66 | | 27,192.00 | 24.44 | | 29,328.00 |
| 3. | Year 3 | 1,200 | Units | 23.34 | | 28,008.00 | 25.42 | | 30,504.00 * |
| 4. | Year 4 | 1,200 | Units | 24.04 | | 28,848.00 | 26.43 | | 31,716.00 * |
| 5. | Year 5 | 1,200 | Units | 24.76 | | 29,712.00 | 27.49 | | 32,988.00 * |
| Item 6. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | | | | | 140,160.00 | 152,736.00 * | | |
| 7. Standard Recyclables Collection and Disposal | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Year 1 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.74 | 52 | 200,942.56 * |
| 2. | Year 2 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.77 | 52 | 209,088.88 * |
| 3. | Year 3 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.80 | 52 | 217,235.20 * |
| 4. | Year 4 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.84 | 52 | 228,096.96 * |
| 5. | Year 5 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.87 | 52 | 236,243.28 * |
| Item 7. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | | | | | Included in #1 Total | 1,091,606.88 * | | |



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS
 2023-2027 RESIDENTIAL REFUSE
 COLLECTION & DISPOSAL SERVICE
 BID NO. 052304
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0228

Priority Waste, LLC
 4500 River Ridge Drive, Suite 200
 Clinton Township, MI 48038

GFL Environmental USA, Inc.
 26999 Central Park Blvd., Suite 200
 Southfield, MI 48076

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Unit Price | Weeks | Amount | Unit Price | Weeks | Amount |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------|-----------------------------|-------|------------------------|--------------------------|-------|--------------|
| 8. Alternate Cart System Recyclables Collection and Disposal | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | Year 1 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.82 | 52 | 222,666.08 * |
| 2. | Year 2 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.85 | 52 | 230,812.40 * |
| 3. | Year 3 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.88 | 52 | 238,958.72 * |
| 4. | Year 4 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.92 | 52 | 249,820.48 * |
| 5. | Year 5 | 5,222 | Units | | 52 | 0.00 | 0.96 | 52 | 260,682.24 * |
| Item 8. Total (Year 1 through 5) | | | | Included in #2 Total | | | 1,202,939.92 * | | |
| | Additional 96-Gallon Cart (Cost per Each) | | Each | 110.00 | | | 105.00 | | |
| | Additional 64-Gallon Cart (Cost per Each) | | Each | 110.00 | | | 95.00 | | |
| Base Bid Total (Add Item Totals for 1, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7) | | | | | | \$ 4,130,243.04 | \$ 4,998,694.40 * | | |
| Alternate Bid Total (Add Item Totals for 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8) | | | | | | \$ 5,270,727.84 | \$ 5,319,116.32 * | | |

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**